TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		12/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900821045

Name:	Option Care Infusion Services, Inc.
	<u> </u>
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Critical Care Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Option Care Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Clinical Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	BioScrip, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0203

State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	HomeChoice Partners, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	InfuScience, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Option Care, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Infusion Partners, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Lakeside Drive, Suite 300N
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5163128	Al
Registration Number:	5143654	BD
Registration Number:	2961656	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6016177	DP DIABETES IN PREGNANCY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3041542	FACTOR APE
Registration Number:	5526345	GD GESTATIONAL DIABETES MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5864064	HP HYPERTENSION IN PREGNANCY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	5139189	IG
Registration Number:	5139188	NS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5836063	NV NAUSEA AND VOMITING HYPEREMESIS PROGR
Registration Number:	1331421	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5018768	
Registration Number:	5147273	
Registration Number:	5018760	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5018761	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5271663	OPTION CARE
Registration Number:	5271662	
Registration Number:	5147272	OPTION CARE
Serial Number:	88091204	OPTION CARE INFUSION SUITES
Registration Number:	4832461	PARTNERPOINT CLINICAL MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5526344	PB PRETERM BIRTH REDUCTION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	5526346	PH PREGNANCY-INDUCED HYPERTENSION MANAGE
Registration Number:	5783470	PM PREMATURITY PROGRAM
Serial Number:	88026657	PP POSTPARTUM PROGRAM
Registration Number:	5215059	ST
Registration Number:	4356912	CLINICAL SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	3476661	BIO SCRIP
Registration Number:	2596894	BIOSCRIP
Registration Number:	2963385	HOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2963386	HOME SOLUTIONS INFUSION THERAPY
Registration Number:	3944118	HOMECHOICE
Registration Number:	3944073	HOMECHOICE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4544465	HOMECHOICE PARTNERS INFUSION THERAPY SPE
Registration Number:	3975816	INFULINK
Registration Number:	3967750	INFULINK
Registration Number:	3400097	INFUSCIENCE
Registration Number:	2435590	INFUSION PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3894080	TREATING PATIENTS LIKE FAMILY
Registration Number:	4266669	CAREPOINT PARTNERS THE NEW FACE OF INFUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0205

Address Line 4: WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2207745 TM ABL REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 9

source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page3.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page4.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page5.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page6.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page7.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page8.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page9.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page10.tif source=Option Care - Release of ABL Trademark Security Agreement - Bank of America - Filing#page11.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 7, 2023, by Bank of America, N.A. in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under (and as defined in) the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of Option Care Infusion Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Critical Care Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Option Care Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Clinical Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corporation, BioScrip, Inc., a Delaware corporation, HomeChoice Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation, InfuScience, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Option Care, Inc., a California corporation and Infusion Partners, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain ABL Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, registered Trademarks and Trademark applications of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto, all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the foregoing, any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or misuse with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages and any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2019 at Reel 6714 and Frame 0247; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent does hereby irrevocably terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in or on, and all claims to, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement

or Trademark Security Agreement, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule I hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate and cancel the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Brad Breidenbach

Name: Brad Breidenbach Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

Owner	Trademark	Application	Registration	
		Number	Number	Jurisdiction
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	ai Design	86948080	5163128	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	bd Design	86948077	5143654	U.S.
Critical Care Systems, Inc.	CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS	76408700	2961656	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	DP DIABETES IN PREGNANCY PROGRAM	88026641	6016177	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	FACTOR APE	78535155	3041542	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	GD GESTATIONAL DIABETES MANAGEMENT	87646695	5526345	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	HP HYPERTENSION IN PREGNANCY PROGRAM	88026648	5864064	U.S.

#97634378v2

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	ig Design	86948070	5139189	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	ns Design	86948055	5139188	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	NV NAUSEA AND VOMITING HYPEREMESIS PROGRAM	88026630	5836063	U.S.
Option Care, Inc.	Option Care	73496443	1331421	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	OC Color Logo Design	86626378	5018768	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	OC Greyscale Logo Design	86626385	5147273	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	OPTION CARE	86623376	5018760	U.S.

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	Option Care & Color Spiral Design Option Care	86623413	5018761	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	Option Care B&W Horizontal Design Option care	86626347	5271663	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	Option Care B&W Spiral Design	86624998	5271662	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	Option Care Horizontal Greyscale Design	86626365	5147272	U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	OPTION CARE INFUSION SUITES	88091204		U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	PARTNERPOINT CLINICAL MANAGEMENT	86095751	4832461	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	PB PRETERM BIRTH REDUCTION PROGRAM	87646689	5526344	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	PH PREGNANCY-INDUCED HYPERTENSION MANAGEMENT	87646702	5526346	U.S.

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	PM PREMATURITY PROGRAM	88026635	5783470	U.S.
Option Care Enterprises, Inc.	PP POSTPARTUM PROGRAM	88026657		U.S.
Option Care infusion Services, Inc.	st Design	86952389	5215059	U.S.
Clinical Holdings, Inc.	Clinical Specialties	8569825 1	4356912	U.S.
BioScrip, Inc.	BIO SCRIP & Design	7887753 8	3476661	U.S.
BioScrip, Inc.	BIOSCRIP	7606048 7	2596894	U.S.
HomeChoice Partners, Inc.	HOME SOLUTIONS	7840154 4	2963385	U.S.
HomeChoice Partners, Inc.	HOME SOLUTIONS INFUSION THERAPY and Design	7840154 8	2963386	U.S.

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
HOMECHOI CE PARTNERS, INC.	HOMECHOICE	8510625 0	3944118	U.S.
HOMECHOI CE PARTNERS, INC.	HOMECHOICE PARTNERS	8510571 6	3944073	U.S.
HomeChoice Partners, Inc.	HOMECHOICE PARTNERS INFUSION THERAPY SPECIALISTS & Design	8583211 0	4544465	U.S.
HomeChoice Partners, Inc.	INFULINK	8502839 9	3975816	U.S.
HomeChoice Partners, Inc.	INFULINK and Design	8503078 3	3967750	U.S.
Infuscience, Inc.	INFUSCIENCE	7894946 8	3400097	U.S.
Infusion Partners, LLC	INFUSION PARTNERS	7546819 9	2435590	U.S.
HomeChoice Partners, Inc.	TREATING PATIENTS LIKE FAMILY	8508532	3894080	U.S.

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
BioScrip,		8544161	4266669	U.S.
Inc.	CarePoint	3		
	Parlne			
	The New Face of Infusion			

RECORDED: 12/13/2023